‘J
,
J-W-1177/25B
June 10, 1988
SUPERSEDING
J-U-l 177125A
September 27, 1976
FEDERAL SPECIFICATION SHEET

-1-T
this specification shall be defined
numbering system. Example: ●
c
T
Federal 2%0 digit Single letter
specification type code conductor code
identifier
The following codes shall apply:
Type
Dg2
Dg2v
B2Dg
B2Dg2
B2DgV
B2Dg2V
Intended use:
Type code Conductor
01 Copper
02 Aluminum
03 Nickel-coated copper
04 Silver-coated copper
05
06
xxx
T
Rectangular
wire code
Conductor code
c
A
N
s
Type DgV rectangular magnet wire la intended for use in
155°C applications similar to those for which type cv
magnet wire is used where increased toughness and
nonfraying properties are required.
Revision letters are not used to denote changes due to the extensiveness
of che changes.
MILITARY INTERESTS:
Custodians:
Army - CR
Navy - S11
Air Force - B5
Review activities:
Army - AR, ER, MI
DLA - IS
User activities:
Army - ME
Navy - AS, CC, MC, OS
CIVIL AGENCY COORDINATING ACTIVITIES :
GSA - FSS , PBO, PCD
INTERIOR - BLM
HHS - FDA
DCGOVT - DCG
NASA - JFK
COM2iERCE - NBS
TRANSPORTATION - APM, FAA
Preparing activity:
Navy - SH
(Project 6145-1111-21)
8
*US. GoVUWMENI FWNllNG OmCL S88 S0541319Z47!
Downloaded from http://www.everyspec.com